CAYMAN ISLANDS



Supplement No.5 published with Gazette No.11 dated 22 May, 2012.

THE CHILDREN (AMENDMENT) LAW, 2009 (LAW 4 OF 2009)

THE CHILDREN (AMENDMENT) LAW, 2009 (COMMENCEMENT) ORDER, 2012

The Children (Amendment) Law, 2009 (Commencement) Order, 2012

2

CAYMAN ISLANDS

THE CHILDREN (AMENDMENT) LAW, 2009 (LAW 4 OF 2009)

THE CHILDREN (AMENDMENT) LAW, 2009 (COMMENCEMENT) ORDER, 2012

In exercise of the power conferred by section 1(2) of the Children (Amendment) Law, 2009 the Governor in Cabinet hereby makes the following Order:

1. This Order may be cited as the Children (Amendment) Law, 2009 ^{Citation} (Commencement) Order, 2012.

2. The Children (Amendment) Law, 2009 shall come into force on Commencement 1st July, 2012.

Made in Cabinet the 8th day of May, 2012.

Kim Bullings

Clerk of the Cabinet.

3